
PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADUSHAH (PSB): 

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF MARKETING STRATEGIES 

NURULAIDA BINTI ABDUL SHUKOR 

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR 

(HONS.) IN LIBRARY SCIENCE AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

(UITM) KEDAH 

JULY 2010- NOVEMBER 2010 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah, finally I have finished my research report. First and foremost, I would like 

to thank God for the courage and determination given to me through the whole process of 

finishing my final research report. I would love to thank all of those who have made this 

interesting journey possible that my family, friends and whose help me in the process of 

finishing this final research report. I also would to say a special thank to my supervisor, Ms 

Marlia Bl. ldrus, that be responsible on the subject Research Project in Library and lnforma!Jon 

Science (IML 553) for her encouragement, guidance and assistance, time, constructions, and 

given me a appreciated. I also want to express my sincere appreciation to the Faculty of 

Information Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), Kedah for funding my attendance 

on this program. 

Thank you all. 

11 

NURUI.JI.IDA BINTI ABDUL SHUKOR 

2008405496 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

CONTENT 

AUTHENTICATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

UST OF TABLE 

UST OF DIAGRAM/FIGURES 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTER 1 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Background of the topic 

1.0.1 Background of the Study 

1.0 2 Background of the Company 

1.1 Problem statement 

1.2 Rational of the study 

1.3 Research questions 

1 4 Significance of the study 

1.5 Objective of the study 

1.5.1 General objectives 

1.5.2 Specific objectives 

1.6 Definition of tenns used 

1.6.1 Marketing 

1.6.2 Effectiveness 

1.6.3 Ad11erllsing 

1 6.4 Promollon 

1.6 5 Public Relallon 

1.6.6 Facility 

Iii 

PAGE 

ii 

iii-vii 

vil-x 

xi-xiii 

xiv 

1 

2-3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5-6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

8 



1.7 Scope of lhe sludy 

1.8 Limilation of the study 

1.8.1 Lack of knowledge 

1.8.2 Financial constraint 

1.8.3 Limited resources 

1.8.4 Time constraint

CHAPTER 2 

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 The Effectiveness of Marketing Strategies 

2.2 Advertising 

2.3 Promotion 

2 5 Public Relatfon 

2.6 Facility 

2. 7 Conclusion 

CHAPTER 3 

3.0 METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Research Design 

3.0.1 Purpose of study

3.0.2 Types of investigation 

3.0.3 Extent of researcher interference 

3.0.4 Study setting 

3 1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.0.5 Umt of analysis 

3. 0.6 Time honzon

Sampling 

Data cotlect1on 

Theoretical Framework 

3.3 1 The Effectiveness of Marketing Strategies 

iv 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

10 

10-11 

11-12 

12 

13-1◄ 

14 

14-15 

16 

16 

17 

17 

17 

18 

18 

18 

19 

20 

20 



ABSTRACT 

Marketing strategy is a process that can allow an organization to concentrate its limited 

resources on the greatest opportunities to increase sales and achieve a sustainable 

competitive advantage. A marketing strategy should be centered on the key concept that 

customer satisfaction is the main goal. A study of the effectiveness marketing strategies was 

conducted in Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah (PSB). UiTM Kedah is conducted. The 

respondent of this study generally among students that use PSB. The objectives for this study 

are to study the relationship between marketing tools and the level of effectiveness of 

marketing strategies at Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah, to study the relationship between 

financial and the level of effectiveness of marketing strategies at Perpustakaan Sultan 

Badlishah. to study the relationship between staff skills and the level of effectiveness of 

marketing strategles at Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah and to study the relationship between 

user satisfaction and the level of effectiveness of marketing strategies at Perpustakaan Sultan 

Badllshah. In this study, there are indude one dependent variable and for independent 

variables. The dependent variable is the effectiveness of marketing strategies. While the 

independent variables are advertising, promotion. public relation and facility. 

Keywords: marketing slratagies, advertising, promotion, public relat,on and facility 


	Blank Page



