

PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH (PSB): THE EFFECTIVENESS OF MARKETING STRATEGIES

NURULAIDA BINTI ABDUL SHUKOR

IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR (HONS.) IN LIBRARY SCIENCE AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
(UITM) KEDAH

JULY 2010- NOVEMBER 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, finally I have finished my research report. First and foremost, I would like to thank God for the courage and determination given to me through the whole process of finishing my final research report. I would love to thank all of those who have made this interesting journey possible that my family, friends and whose help me in the process of finishing this final research report. I also would to say a special thank to my supervisor, Ms Marlia Bt. Idrus, that be responsible on the subject Research Project in Library and Information Science (IML 553) for her encouragement, guidance and assistance, time, constructions, and given me a appreciated. I also want to express my sincere appreciation to the Faculty of Information Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM), Kedah for funding my attendance on this program.

Thank you all.

NURULAIDA BINTI ABDUL SHUKOR 2008405496

TABLE OF CONTENT

С	ONTE	NT		PAGE	
AUT	HENTI	CATION			
ACH	ii				
TAB	LE OF	ili-vii			
LIST	OF TA	vii-x			
LIST	OF DI	xi-xiii			
ABS	xiv				
CHA	PTER 1	l			
1.0	INTRODUCTION				
	1.0	Backg	ground of the topic		
		1.0.1		1	
		1.0 2	Background of the Company	2-3	
	1.1	Proble	em statement	3	
	1.2	Ration	nal of the study	3	
	1.3	Resea	arch questions	4	
	14	Signifi	icance of the study	4	
	1.5	Objec	4		
		1.5.1	General objectives	5	
		1.5.2	Specific objectives	5	
	1.6 Definition of terms used		tion of terms used	5	
		1.6.1	Marketing	5-6	
		1.6.2	Effectiveness	6	
		1.6.3	Advertising	6	
		1 6.4	Promotion	7	
		1.65	Public Relation	7	
		166	Facility	8	

		1.8.	1 Lack of knowledge	9		
		1.8.2	2 Financial constraint	9		
		1.8.3	3 Limited resources	9		
		1,8.4	Time constraint	9		
CHA	APTER	2				
2.0	LITE					
	2.0	Intro	10			
	2,1	The f	10-11			
	2.2	11-12				
	2.3	12				
	25	13-14				
	2.6	Facili	14			
	2.7	Conc	14-15			
CHAI	PTER 3					
3.0	METHODOLOGY					
	3.0	Resea	16			
		3.0.1	Purpose of study	16		
		3.0.2	Types of investigation	17		
		3.0.3	Extent of researcher interference	17		
		3.0.4	Study setting	17		
		3.0.5	Unit of analysis	18		
		3.0.6	Time honzon	18		
	3 1	Sampling		18		
	3, 2	Data c	ollection	19		
	3.3	Theore	20			
		3.31	The Effectiveness of Marketing Strategies	20		
			iv			

8

9

1.7

1.8

Scope of the study

Limitation of the study

ABSTRACT

Marketing strategy is a process that can allow an organization to concentrate its limited resources on the greatest opportunities to increase sales and achieve a sustainable competitive advantage. A marketing strategy should be centered on the key concept that customer satisfaction is the main goal. A study of the effectiveness marketing strategies was conducted in Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah (PSB), UiTM Kedah is conducted. The respondent of this study generally among students that use PSB. The objectives for this study are to study the relationship between marketing tools and the level of effectiveness of marketing strategies at Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah, to study the relationship between financial and the level of effectiveness of marketing strategies at Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah, to study the relationship between user satisfaction and the level of effectiveness of marketing strategies at Perpustakaan Sultan Badlishah. In this study, there are include one dependent variable and for independent variables. The dependent variable is the effectiveness of marketing strategies. While the independent variables are advertising, promotion, public relation and facility.

Keywords: marketing strategies, edvertising, promotion, public relation and facility